
2024 RGVGCA/SOUTH PADRE ISLE INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos 363 - 353 = 716 1 Isabella Ramirez (Los Fresnos) 71 - 77 = 148

2 Sharyland Pioneer 384 - 391 = 775 2 Sofia Peña (Harlingen South) 86 - 83 = 169

3 Harlingen South 393 - 387 = 780 3 Peyton York (Sharyland Pioneer) 85 - 92 = 177

4 Weslaco High 385 - 399 = 784 4 Khloe Lopez Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 87 - 92 = 179

5 Sharyland High 395 - 420 = 815 5 Astrid Michelle Torres (Weslaco High) 87 - 96 = 183

6 Brownsville Veterans Mem 449 - 428 = 877 6 Daniella Sanchez (Harlingen South) 95 - 89 = 184

7 Harlingen High 480 - 445 = 925 7 Maddison Woodward (Los Fresnos) 92 - 93 = 185

8 Weslaco East 520 - 533 = 1053 8 Audrey Saucedapuentes (Los Fresnos) 98 - 89 = 187

9 Donna High 536 - NS = 536 9 Romina Gomez (Sharyland High) 91 - 97 = 188

10 Liliana Larraga (Los Fresnos) 102 - 94 = 196

Date:  October 11-12, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  44 players

Course:  South Padre Isle GC (Laguna Vista)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°   12 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezu   84°   12 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

33 Ruby Sandoval (Brownsville Pace) 130 - 123 = 253

40 Samantha Martinez (Brownsville Pace) 161 - 161 = 322

39 Bryanna Lira (Brownsville Pace) 160 - 161 = 321



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

9 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos 2nd Sharyland Pioneer

1 Isabella Ramirez 71 - 77 = 148 4 Khloe Lopez Garza 87 - 92 = 179

8 Audrey Saucedapuentes 98 - 89 = 187 3 Peyton York 85 - 92 = 177

7 Maddison Woodward 92 - 93 = 185 22 Gloria Almaguer 114 - 100 = 214

28 Annali Valdes 118 - 115 = 233 23 Sofia Elizondo 113 - 107 = 220

10 Liliana Larraga 102 - 94 = 196 19 Alyssa Mosqueda 99 - 109 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  363 - 353 = 716 TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 391 = 775

3rd Harlingen South 4th Weslaco High

2 Sofia Peña 86 - 83 = 169 5 Astrid Torres Zamora 87 - 96 = 183

6 Daniella Sanchez 95 - 89 = 184 26 Jade Segura 103 - 122 = 225

dnf Mya Salinas 103 - WD = NT 13 Isabela Rodriguez 108 - 92 = 200

21 Ava Salgado 110 - 100 = 210 12 Gianna Givilancz 96 - 102 = 198

25 Morgan Hruska 109 - 115 = 224 19 Katia Garza 99 - 109 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 387 = 780 TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 399 = 784

5th Sharyland High 6th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

13 Sofia Deander 92 - 108 = 200 11 Alexis Silva 100 - 97 = 197

17 Xymena De La Peña 101 - 105 = 206 15 Sofia Guerrero 101 - 100 = 201

24 Briana Maldonado 111 - 110 = 221 29 Taryna Merta 121 - 116 = 237

27 Miranda Gomez 118 - 112 = 230 30 Anapaola Nuñez 127 - 115 = 242

9 Romina Gomez 91 - 97 = 188

TEAM TOTAL:  395 - 420 = 815 TEAM TOTAL:  449 - 428 = 877

7th Harlingen High 8th Weslaco East

18 Emma Guillen 109 - 98 = 207 32 Melanie Moreno 126 - 125 = 251

16 Brianna Garza 106 - 98 = 204 38 Julissa Lucio 151 - 145 = 296

35 Cecilia Saldivar 134 - 126 = 260 31 Gissel Casas 117 - 129 = 246

34 Isabella Martinez 131 - 123 = 254 35 Giselle Garza 126 - 134 = 260

TEAM TOTAL:  480 - 445 = 925 TEAM TOTAL:  520 - 533 = 1053

9th Donna High

dnf Lauren De La Garza 98 - NS = NT

37 Bailynn Belmarez 131 - 135 = 266

dnf Aaliyah Cortez 151 - NS = NT

dnf Joanna Cardoza 156 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  536 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Isabella Ramirez Los Fresnos 71 77 148

2 Sofia Peña Harlingen South 86 83 169

3 Peyton York Sharyland Pioneer 85 92 177

4 Khloe Lopez Garza Sharyland Pioneer 87 92 179

5 Astrid Torres Zamora Weslaco High 87 96 183

6 Daniella Sanchez Harlingen South 95 89 184

7 Maddison Woodward Los Fresnos 92 93 185

8 Audrey Saucedapuentes Los Fresnos 98 89 187

9 Romina Gomez Sharyland High 91 97 188

10 Liliana Larraga Los Fresnos 102 94 196

11 Alexis Silva Brownsville Veterans Mem 100 97 197

12 Gianna Givilancz Weslaco High 96 102 198

13 Isabela Rodriguez Weslaco High 108 92 200

Sofia Deander Sharyland High 92 108 200

15 Sofia Guerrero Brownsville Veterans Mem 101 100 201

16 Brianna Garza Harlingen High 106 98 204

17 Xymena De La Peña Sharyland High 101 105 206

18 Emma Guillen Harlingen High 109 98 207

19 Alyssa Mosqueda Sharyland Pioneer 99 109 208

Katia Garza Weslaco High 99 109 208

21 Ava Salgado Harlingen South 110 100 210

22 Gloria Almaguer Sharyland Pioneer 114 100 214

23 Sofia Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 113 107 220

24 Briana Maldonado Sharyland High 111 110 221

25 Morgan Hruska Harlingen South 109 115 224

26 Jade Segura Weslaco High 103 122 225

27 Miranda Gomez Sharyland High 118 112 230

28 Annali Valdes Los Fresnos 118 115 233

29 Taryna Merta Brownsville Veterans Mem 121 116 237

30 Anapaola Nuñez Brownsville Veterans Mem 127 115 242

31 Gissel Casas Weslaco East 117 129 246

32 Melanie Moreno Weslaco East 126 125 251

33 Ruby Sandoval (ind) Brownsville Pace 130 123 253

34 Isabella Martinez Harlingen High 131 123 254

35 Cecilia Saldivar Harlingen High 134 126 260

Giselle Garza Weslaco East 126 134 260

37 Bailynn Belmarez Donna High 131 135 266

38 Julissa Lucio Weslaco East 151 145 296

39 Bryanna Lira (ind) Brownsville Pace 160 161 321

40 Samantha Martinez (ind) Brownsville Pace 161 161 322

dnf Mya Salinas Harlingen South 103 WD NT

dnf Lauren De La Garza Donna High 98 NS NT

dnf Aaliyah Cortez Donna High 151 NS NT

dnf Joanna Cardoza Donna High 156 NS NT


